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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| TRADING ACTIVITY |
FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur

MONTHLY TOTAL
MAY - 2016 34 453 201974 275 2 446 3 362 386 36 899 205 336 661
JUNE - 2016 48 557 254 677 448 1803 2798 314 50 360 257 475762
JULY -2016 43983 207 200 578 1398 2078 787 45 381 209 279 365
TOTAL 2014 557 962 3409 708 593 43781 86 340 436 601743 3496 049 029
TOTAL 2015 695 032 4 198 498 336 38 211 57 819 269 733 243 4 256 317 605
TOTAL 2016 327 367 1615789 250 16 593 19 394 380 343 960 1635 183 631
DAILY AVERAGE
MAY - 2016 1566 9 180 649 111 152 836 1677 9333 485
JUNE - 2016 2 556 13 404 076 95 147 280 2651 13 551 356
JULY -2016 2094 9 866 694 67 98 990 2161 9 965 684
TOTAL 2014 2644 16 159 756 207 409 196 2852 16 568 953
TOTAL 2015 3326 20 088 509 183 276 647 3508 20 365 156
TOTAL 2016 2425 11 968 809 123 143 662 2548 12112 471
DAILY FIGURES
01/07/2016 1640 7 008 430 27 42 395 1667 7 050 825
04/07/2016 1587 6 152 059 21 51414 1608 6203 473
05/07/2016 4439 12 988 520 161 216 373 4600 13 204 893
06/07/2016 2891 12 040 110 82 164 643 2973 12204 753
07/07/2016 4514 14 636 899 165 115120 4679 14 752 019
08/07/2016 2455 10 742 031 135 235914 2590 10 977 945
11/07/2016 1925 10 620 191 42 111 260 1967 10 731 451
12/07/2016 3301 18 855 282 43 70727 3344 18 926 009
13/07/2016 1686 7 702 253 57 26 531 1743 7728 784
14/07/2016 1309 6 735417 32 53 744 1341 6789 161
15/07/2016 891 6 477 969 22 47 396 913 6 525 365
18/07/2016 2155 13 400 429 94 160 768 2249 13 561 198
19/07/2016 1205 6 908 568 31 48 480 1236 6 957 048
20/07/2016 1175 6818 670 40 63 377 1215 6 882 047
21/07/2016 1620 9 606 494 116 176 501 1736 9782994
22/07/2016 938 5130 548 20 42 858 958 5173 406
25/07/2016 1417 7 961 226 10 13985 1427 7975 212
26/07/2016 1301 7 526 568 61 78 258 1362 7 604 827
27/07/2016 2921 16 378 641 83 184 364 3004 16 563 006
28/07/2016 2700 9815981 114 67 164 2814 9883 145

29/07/2016 1913 9694 292 42 107 512 1955 9801 804



Borsa lItaliana

July 2016 TAH Statistics « 2

TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute
| MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH
| TRADES | | TURNOVER
SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
% TOT of % TOT of

number TAH % CUM eurm eurm TAH % CUM number
1 UNICREDIT 6814 15.0% 15.0%  41.67003734 1 UNICREDIT 41.67 19.9%  19.9% 6814
2 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 6 075 13.4% 28.4% 14.46105035 2 INTESA SANPAOLO 31.706 15.1%  35.1% 5157
3 INTESA SANPAOLO 5157 11.4% 39.8%  31.70558634 3 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILE! 25.916 12.4%  47.4% 4011
4 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 4011 8.8%  48.6% 25.91617645 4 ENI 24.623 11.8%  59.2% 2630
5 ENI 2630 5.8% 54.4%  24.62342212 5 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA  14.461 6.9% 66.1% 6075
6 SAIPEM 2236 4.9% 59.3%  6.222963668 6 TELECOM ITALIA 7.9909 3.8% 69.9% 2176
7 TELECOM ITALIA 2176 4.8% 64.1%  7.990889108 7 TENARIS 7.7758 3.7%  73.7% 882
8 BANCO POPOLARE 1421 3.1%  67.3% 4.777184871 8 ENEL 6.4805 3.1% 76.8% 1205
9 UBI BANCA 1288 2.8% 70.1%  3.363452956 9 SAIPEM 6.223 3.0% 79.7% 2236
10 ENEL 1205 2.7% 72.7%  6.480492618 10 STMICROELECTRONICS 4.8826 23% 821% 726
11 BANCA POPOLARE MILANO 1088 2.4% 75.1%  3.008140757 11 BANCO POPOLARE 4.7772 2.3% 84.3% 1421
12 GENERALI 1064 2.3% 77.5% 4.13693647 12 GENERALI 4.1369 2.0%  86.3% 1064
13 TENARIS 882 1.9% 79.4% 7.77583777 13 UBI BANCA 3.3635 1.6%  87.9% 1288
14 BANCA POP EMILIA ROMAGNA 731 1.6% 81.0%  2.300916982 14 BANCA POPOLARE MILANO 3.0081 1.4%  89.4% 1088
15 STMICROELECTRONICS 726 1.6% 82.6%  4.882559028 15 LUXOTTICA GROUP 2.3138 1.1%  90.5% 431
16 MEDIASET 669 1.5% 84.1%  2.046728756 16 BANCA POP EMILIA ROMAGNA  2.3009 11%  91.6% 731
17 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 574 1.3% 85.4%  0.579351796 17 MEDIASET 2.0467 1.0%  92.5% 669
18 UNIPOLSAI 526 1.2% 86.5%  0.570345115 18 FERRARI 2.0271 1.0%  93.5% 398
19 TERNA 525 1.2% 87.7%  1.260554812 19 TERNA 1.2606 0.6% 94.1% 525
20 MEDIOBANCA 523 1.2% 88.8%  1.192711434 20 SNAM 1.1987 0.6% 94.7% 509
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This document contains text, data, graphics, photographs, illustrations, artwork,
names, logos, trade marks, service marks and information (“Information”)
connected with Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. (“Borsa ltaliana”).
All reasonable efforts have been made to ensure that the Information in this
documentwas correct at the time of publication. However, Borsa ltaliana Spa
accepts no liability for decisions taken, or systems-related or other work carried out
by any party based on this document. The publication of this document does not
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